



To the Honourable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

IEET

1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Clean-T	ech Industries Inc.	Name:	Lawrence Arthur MacNeal
	410 0		1288 Fletcher Way
	me(s) of conveying attached? [] Yes [X] No	City:	Port Coquitlam
3. Nature of Co	nvevance:	Province:	British Columbia
	ignment [] Merger	Country:	Canada
		Postal Code:	V3C 6B5
[] Sec	urity Agreement [] Change of Name		
[] Oth	er	Additional name(s) and	address(es)
Execution Date: 19 March, 1998		attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Application	number(s) or patent number(s):		····
If this docu the applicat	ment is being filed together with a r ion is:	new application, the execut	ion date of
A. Design Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
07/909,452 filed 6 July, 1992		D350,181	
	Additional numbers a	attached? [] Yes [X] No	
	ress of party to whom correspondence ocument should be mailed:		ions and patents involved: [1]
Name:	OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed	
Address:	Suite 480 - The Station		
	601 West Cordova Street Vancouver, British Columbia	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	CANADA V6B 1G1	8. Deposit Account Numbe	er:
rel.: (604) 669	-3432 Fax: (604) 681-4081	(Attach copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement an	d Signature. of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ning information is true an	d correct and any attached com
	y of the original document.		
Bruce M. Gre	en //	1 the	6 April, 1998
		ignature	Date
Name of Pers			

04/27/1998 DCDATES 00000112 07909452

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF CANADIAN INDUSTRIAL DESIGN REGISTRATION

WHEREAS Clean-Tech Industries Inc., (the "Assignor") whose full postal address is 1780 Mclean Avenue, Port Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada, V3C 4K9, is the registered proprietor of Canadian Industrial Design Registration No. 72,057 and United States Design Patent No. D350,181 issued 30 August, 1994, inventor Lawrence Arthur MacNeal entitled:

ULTRAVIOLET WATER STERILIZER FOR HOT TUBS, SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS

AND WHEREAS, Lawrence Arthur MacNeal, (the "Assignee") whose full postal address is 1288 Fletcher Way, Port Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada, V3C 6B5, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said registrations and the designs embodied therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Canadian and United States design registration and patent, to the full end of the term or terms for which said registrations have been granted or may be extended.

EXECUTED at PORT COQUITLAM, BRITISH COLUMBIA, this 19 day of <u>MARCH</u>, 1998.

Clean-Tech Industries Inc.

By:

Name: KAWSENCE

Title: PRISSIPIERIT

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this <u>19</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 1998, before me, personally appeared <u>LAWRENCE MACNEAL</u>, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument in his/her capacity as <u>PRESIDENT</u> of the Assignor, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada. My Commission is for life.

PHYLLIS E. LUM A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia

.